

Republic of the Philippines

Department of the Interior and Local Government

Regional Office No. V, Rizal Street, Legazpi City

OA-DILGROV DEC 1 9 2023 Appendix 61

Day of the	Sammer Par	PURCHASE ORDER		CICNA	TIPE DATE	
Supplier	ALBAY	COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES AND REPAIR	P.O. No. (GDS-2023-369		
Address	Legazp	oi City	Date: [Date: December 12, 2023		
TIN:	155-498	8-142-000		Mode of Procurement : SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT (53.9)		
Gentlemen: Plea	ase furnish t	this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained he		Implementatio	n	
Place of Deli		DILG Regional Office V		: 15 Calendar days upo		
Date of Delivery:			Payment Term	Payment Term :		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	pcs	-Stylus Pen Included -8000 mAh battery -Fingerprint scanner on powerkey Display: -11 inches LTPS LCD -2560 x 1600 (WQXGA) resolution -16 M Color Depth Camera: -12 MP Ultra Wide Front Camera -13 MP + 6 MPd Rear Camera with auto focus and flash - Video Recording Resolution: UHD 4K (3840 x 2160) @ 30fps Storage: -8 GB Memory -128 GB Storage -External Storage Support: MicroSD (Up to 1TB) Connectivity: USB Version: USB 3.2 Gen 1 -Wi-Fi 6E -Bluetooth Version: v5.2 -PC Sync: Smart Switch (PC version) Processor: -4nm processor -CPU Type: Octa-Core	2	42,385.00	84,770.00	
		Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Peso	s Only		84,770.00	
oercent f	case of corners of cor	of failure to make full delivery within time specified above y day of delay shall be imposed. Signature over Printed Name of Supplier 12-18-23 Date	Very truly yo		R JR, CESO V	
und Cluster unds Availa			1	: S/BURS:		
		/W /				

SR2023-07-1286

COREE MODESSA F. BADONG ACCOUNTANT III



DEC 1 9 2023

SUPPLIES ALBAY COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES AND REPAIR

		TABLET				



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT Regional Office V Legazpi City

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING ALBAY COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES AND REPAIR THE BIDDER WITH THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (LCRB) FOR THE CONTRACT: PROCUREMENT OF ICT RESOURCES FOR THE ONLINE MONITORING OF REGIONAL PPAS IMPLEMENTATION LCRB-RFQ NO.GDS-2023-369

WHEREAS, the Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office No. 5 requested quotation/s for the PROCUREMENT OF ICT RESOURCES FOR THE ONLINE MONITORING OF REGIONAL PPAS IMPLEMENTATION with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Seventy One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Pesos (84,780.00).

WHEREAS, the committee waived the formalities of competitive bidding procedures and resorted to SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT (53.9) as an alternative mode of procurement;

WHEREAS, said procurement was posted in the Project Bulletin Board for the period from November 30, 2023 to December 7, 2023, the evaluation shall be per lot basis;

WHEREAS, the BAC Secretariat presented Three (3) quotations from bidders/suppliers as follows:

BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
ALBAY COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES AND REPAIR	Php 84,770.00	RANK 1
ORLINK COMPUTER & SALES	Php 84,780.00	RANK 2
DENVERS COMPUTER SHOPPE	DQ: NO BID	DQ: NO BID

WHEREAS, upon examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by **ALBAY COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES AND REPAIR** its bid was found to be responsive;

WHEREAS, the BAC declared and recommended ALBAY COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES AND REPAIR as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED

To recommend for the approval and awarding of as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the contract **PROCUREMENT OF ICT RESOURCES FOR THE ONLINE MONITORING OF REGIONAL PPAS IMPLEMENTATION** with the amount of Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Pesos Only (84,770.00).

RESOLVED, at the DILG RO V Conference Room this 7th day of December 2023.

AMALINE R. COLINA Regular Member

RICO E. GAURINO Regular Member ATTY. MAGDALENA A. BORBE-MALLARI

Regular Member

MA. RUTHEL P. GIGANTOCA
BAC Vice-Chairperson

DARLYN D. AYENDE

Approved

Disapproved

ATTY. ARNALDO E. ESCOBER, JR. CESO V

Regional Director



	OF DIVING COMPUTER SUSALES

ATTY, ARNALDO E ESCOBER JR. CESO V



REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE OF AWARD

December 12, 2023

The Manager
ALBAY COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES AND REPAIR
Legazpi City

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the **Procurement of ICT Resources for the Online Monitoring of Regional PPAs Implementation** with the contract price equivalent to Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Pesos Only (84,770.00) is hereby accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. ARNALDO E. ESCOBER JR, CESO V Regional Director

CONFORME:

Bv:

CRISTY DE LO CRUZ

Date: 12-18-23



REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

December 12, 2023

The Manager

ALBAY COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES AND REPAIR Legazoi City

Deat Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to Inform you that your auditation for the Procurement of ICT Resources for the Online Monitoring of Regional PPAs Implementation with the contract price equivalent to Eighty Four Trousand Seven Hundred Seventy Pesas Only (84.770.00) is hereby accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies. Retain and copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office. DIEG Regional Office V. Rizal Street Legazor City.

Very fruly yours.

ATTY, ARNALDO E, ESCOBER JR, CESO V

Regional Director

CONFORME

17 17 1 TO 18 1 TO 18

(Signature over Frinted Name)

"Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan"

© (052) 40 (484, 4801486 - (052) 4804023

http://region5.dilg.gov.ph

region5dilg@gmail.com



REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 12, 2023

The Manager
ALBAY COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES AND REPAIR
Legazpi City

Dear Sir/Madam:

The attached Notice of Award for the **Procurement of ICT Resources for the Online Monitoring of Regional PPAs Implementation** has been approved; notice is hereby given to you to proceed on your delivery with the above-mentioned, as stated upon receipt of this Notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies on the space provided below. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. ARNALDO E. ESCOBER, JR. CESO V Regional Director

CONFORME:

By:

(Signature over Printed Name)



REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 12 2023

The Manager
ALBAY COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES AND RELegazoi City

Dear St /Madaim

The chacked Notice of Award for the Procurement of ICT Resources for the Online Monitoring of Regional PPAs Implementation has been approved notice is heleby given to you to proceed on your delivery with the above mentioned, as stated upon receipt or this Notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all appies on the space provided below. Retain one copy and return the ather to the BAC Searchard Office, Dit.C. Regional Office V. Rizal Street Legazoi City.

Very fruit volus

ATTY: ARNALDO E. ESCOBER. JR. CESO V. Regional Director

CONFORME

(Signature over Printed Name)

"Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan"

http://region5.dilg.gov.pn

moo lismo@glip?noiper